Genesius Guild

2019 Rehearsal and Performance Schedule (rehearsals are subject to possible revision;
Tempest and Hamlet rehearsals have already been revised according to schedules
distributed by the directors)

Auditions for Bacchae, Hamlet, and Ecclesiazusae:
e May 18 & 19, 1 pm; May 21, 7 pm; May 23, 7 pm; May 25 & 26, 1 pm

May 27 6:30 pm Monday Tempest rehearsal
May 28 6:30 pm Tuesday Tempest rehearsal
7:00 pm Bacchae read-through (offstage)
May 29 6:30 pm Wednesday Tempest rehearsal
May 30 6:30 pm Thursday Tempest rehearsal
May 31 6:30 pm Friday Tempest rehearsal
June 1 1:00 pm Saturday Tempest rehearsal
1:00 pm Hamlet read-through (offstage)
June 2 1:00 pm Sunday Tempest rehearsal
3:00 pm VERSE WORKSHOP
June 3 5:30 pm Monday Tempest rehearsal
June 4 5:30 pm Tuesday Tempest rehearsal
June 5 5:30 pm Wednesday Tempest rehearsal
7:00 pm Bacchae rehearsal (offstage)
June 6 5:30 pm Thursday Tempest rehearsal (offstage location TBD)
7:00 pm Ballet rehearsal

June 7 5:30 Friday Tempest rehearsal (offstage location TBD)



8:00 pm Friday Ballet Performance

June 8 12:00 pm Saturday Hamlet 2nd read-through
1:00 pm Tempest rehearsal
8:00 pm Ballet Performance
June 9 1:00 pm Sunday Tempest rehearsal
4:00 pm VOICE WORKSHOP
8:00 pm Ballet Performance
June 10 5:30 pm Monday Tempest rehearsal
June 11 5:30 pm Tuesday Tempest rehearsal
June 12 5:30 pm Wednesday Tempest rehearsal

Bacchae rehearsal (offstage)

June 13 5:30 pm Thursday Tempest rehearsal
June 14 5:30 pm Friday Tempest dress rehearsal
June 15 12:00 pm Saturday Hamlet rehearsal (Block Act I)
2:00 pm Bacchae rehearsal
8:00 pm Tempest Performance (6:30 call)
June 16 12:00 pm Sunday Hamlet rehearsal (Block Act II)
2:00 pm Bacchae rehearsal
8:00 pm Tempest Performance (6:30 call)
June 17 7:00 pm Monday Bacchae rehearsal

7:00 pm Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; block Act Ill)



June 18

June 19

June 20

June 21

June 22

June 23

June 24

June 25

June 26

June 27

June 28

7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
6:30 pm (?)
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
8:00 pm
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
8:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

7:00 pm

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Bacchae rehearsal

Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; block Act V)
Bacchae rehearsal

Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; block Act V)
Bacchae rehearsal

Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; 1st half)
Tempest brush-up rehearsal

Hamlet rehearsal (2nd half)

Bacchae rehearsal

Tempest Performance (6:30 call)
Hamlet rehearsal (all scenes w/ Claudius)
Bacchae rehearsal

Tempest Performance (6:30 call)
Bacchae rehearsal

Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work)
Bacchae rehearsal

Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work)
Bacchae rehearsal

Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work)
Bacchae rehearsal

Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work)

Bacchae dress rehearsal



June 29

June 30

July 1
July 2
July 3
July 5

July 6

July 7

July 8
July 9
July 10
July 11
July 12
July 13

July 14

1:00 pm
8:00 pm
1:00 pm
8:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
1:00 pm
8:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
8:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm
1:00 pm

8:00 pm

Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Sunday

Hamlet rehearsal (full run)

Bacchae Performance

Hamlet rehearsal (run 2nd half -- off book)
Bacchae Performance

Hamlet rehearsal (run 1st half -- off book)
Hamlet rehearsal (scene work)

Hamlet rehearsal (scene work)

Bacchae rehearsal

Hamlet rehearsal (full run)

Bacchae Performance

Ecclesiazusae read-through

Hamlet rehearsal (full run -- no line call)
Bacchae Performance

Hamlet rehearsal (scene work)

Hamlet rehearsal (full run)

Hamlet rehearsal (full run)

Hamlet rehearsal (full run)
Hamlet dress rehearsal

Hamlet Performance (6:30 call)
Ecclesiazusae rehearsal

Hamlet Performance (6:30 call)



July 15
July 16
July 17
July 18
July 19
July 20
July 21
July 22
July 23
July 24
July 25
July 26
July 27
July 28
July 29
July 30
July 31
Aug 1

Aug 2

Aug 3

Aug 4

7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
6:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm

8:00 pm

Monday Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
Tuesday Ecclesiazusae rehearsal

Wednesday Ecclesiazusae rehearsal

Thursday Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
Friday Hamlet pick-up rehearsal (no costumes speed-thru)
Saturday Hamlet Performance (6:30 call)

Hamlet Performance (6:30 call)
Monday Ecclesiazusae chase and lines
Tuesday Ecclesiazusae rehearsal

Wednesday Ecclesiazusae rehearsal

Thursday Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
Friday Ecclesiazusae dress rehearsal
Saturday Ecclesiazusae Performance
Sunday Ecclesiazusae Performance
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
Saturday Ecclesiazusae Performance
Sunday Ecclesiazusae Performance



NOTE: Directors may alter the rehearsal schedule, so long as any personnel conflicts are
worked out in advance. In cases of conflict, the scheduled rehearsal takes precedence.

Offstage rehearsals are usually in the park, but may be held at other sites. These are usually
for small scenes or ones involving few characters.



