Genesius Guild

2019 Rehearsal and Performance Schedule (rehearsals are subject to possible revision; Tempest and Hamlet rehearsals have already been revised according to schedules distributed by the directors)

Auditions for Bacchae, Hamlet, and Ecclesiazusae:

• May 18 & 19, 1 pm; May 21, 7 pm; May 23, 7 pm; May 25 & 26, 1 pm

May 27	6:30 pm	Monday	Tempest rehearsal
May 28	6:30 pm	Tuesday	Tempest rehearsal
	7:00 pm		Bacchae read-through (offstage)
May 29	6:30 pm	Wednesday	Tempest rehearsal
May 30	6:30 pm	Thursday	Tempest rehearsal
May 31	6:30 pm	Friday	Tempest rehearsal
June 1	1:00 pm	Saturday	Tempest rehearsal
	1:00 pm		Hamlet read-through (offstage)
June 2	1:00 pm	Sunday	Tempest rehearsal
	3:00 pm		VERSE WORKSHOP
June 3	5:30 pm	Monday	Tempest rehearsal
June 4	5:30 pm	Tuesday	Tempest rehearsal
June 5	5:30 pm	Wednesday	Tempest rehearsal
	7:00 pm		Bacchae rehearsal (offstage)
June 6	5:30 pm	Thursday	Tempest rehearsal (offstage location TBD)
	7:00 pm		Ballet rehearsal
June 7	5:30	Friday	Tempest rehearsal (offstage location TBD)

	8:00 pm	Friday	Ballet Performance
June 8	12:00 pm	Saturday	Hamlet 2nd read-through
	1:00 pm		Tempest rehearsal
	8:00 pm		Ballet Performance
June 9	1:00 pm	Sunday	Tempest rehearsal
	4:00 pm		VOICE WORKSHOP
	8:00 pm		Ballet Performance
June 10	5:30 pm	Monday	Tempest rehearsal
June 11	5:30 pm	Tuesday	Tempest rehearsal
June 12	5:30 pm	Wednesday	Tempest rehearsal
			Bacchae rehearsal (offstage)
June 13	5:30 pm	Thursday	Tempest rehearsal
June 14	5:30 pm	Friday	Tempest dress rehearsal
June 15	12:00 pm	Saturday	Hamlet rehearsal (Block Act I)
	2:00 pm		Bacchae rehearsal
	8:00 pm		Tempest Performance (6:30 call)
June 16	12:00 pm	Sunday	Hamlet rehearsal (Block Act II)
	2:00 pm		Bacchae rehearsal
	8:00 pm		Tempest Performance (6:30 call)
June 17	7:00 pm	Monday	Bacchae rehearsal
	7:00 pm		Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; block Act III)

June 18	7:00 pm	Tuesday	Bacchae rehearsal
	7:00 pm		Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; block Act IV)
June 19	7:00 pm	Wednesday	Bacchae rehearsal
	7:00 pm		Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; block Act V)
June 20	7:00 pm	Thursday	Bacchae rehearsal
	7:00 pm		Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; 1st half)
June 21	6:30 pm (?)	Friday	Tempest brush-up rehearsal
June 22	12:00 pm	Saturday	Hamlet rehearsal (2nd half)
	2:00 pm		Bacchae rehearsal
	8:00 pm		Tempest Performance (6:30 call)
June 23	12:00 pm	Sunday	Hamlet rehearsal (all scenes w/ Claudius)
	2:00 pm		Bacchae rehearsal
	2:00 pm 8:00 pm		Bacchae rehearsal Tempest Performance (6:30 call)
June 24		Monday	
June 24	8:00 pm	Monday	Tempest Performance (6:30 call)
June 24 June 25	8:00 pm 7:00 pm	Monday Tuesday	Tempest Performance (6:30 call) Bacchae rehearsal
	8:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm		Tempest Performance (6:30 call) Bacchae rehearsal Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work)
	8:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm		Tempest Performance (6:30 call) Bacchae rehearsal Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work) Bacchae rehearsal
June 25	8:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm	Tuesday	Tempest Performance (6:30 call) Bacchae rehearsal Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work) Bacchae rehearsal Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work)
June 25	8:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm	Tuesday	Tempest Performance (6:30 call) Bacchae rehearsal Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work) Bacchae rehearsal Hamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work) Bacchae rehearsal
June 25 June 26	8:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm 7:00 pm	Tuesday Wednesday	Tempest Performance (6:30 call)Bacchae rehearsalHamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work)Bacchae rehearsalHamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work)Bacchae rehearsalHamlet rehearsal (offstage; scene work)

June 29	1:00 pm	Saturday	Hamlet rehearsal (full run)
	8:00 pm		Bacchae Performance
June 30	1:00 pm	Sunday	Hamlet rehearsal (run 2nd half off book)
	8:00 pm		Bacchae Performance
July 1	7:00 pm	Monday	Hamlet rehearsal (run 1st half off book)
July 2	7:00 pm	Tuesday	Hamlet rehearsal (scene work)
July 3	7:00 pm	Wednesday	Hamlet rehearsal (scene work)
July 5	7:00 pm	Friday	Bacchae rehearsal
July 6	1:00 pm	Saturday	Hamlet rehearsal (full run)
	8:00 pm		Bacchae Performance
July 7	1:00 pm	Sunday	Ecclesiazusae read-through
	1:00 pm		Hamlet rehearsal (full run no line call)
	8:00 pm		Bacchae Performance
July 8	7:00 pm	Monday	Hamlet rehearsal (scene work)
July 9	7:00 pm	Tuesday	Hamlet rehearsal (full run)
July 10	7:00 pm	Wednesday	Hamlet rehearsal (full run)
July 11	7:00 pm	Thursday	Hamlet rehearsal (full run)
July 12	7:00 pm	Friday	Hamlet dress rehearsal
July 13	8:00 pm		Hamlet Performance (6:30 call)
July 14	1:00 pm	Sunday	Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
	8:00 pm		Hamlet Performance (6:30 call)

July 15	7:00 pm	Monday	Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
July 16	7:00 pm	Tuesday	Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
July 17	7:00 pm	Wednesday	Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
July 18	7:00 pm	Thursday	Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
July 19	6:30 pm	Friday	Hamlet pick-up rehearsal (no costumes speed-thru)
July 20	8:00 pm	Saturday	Hamlet Performance (6:30 call)
July 21	8:00 pm		Hamlet Performance (6:30 call)
July 22	7:00 pm	Monday	Ecclesiazusae chase and lines
July 23	7:00 pm	Tuesday	Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
July 24	7:00 pm	Wednesday	Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
July 25	7:00 pm	Thursday	Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
July 26	7:00 pm	Friday	Ecclesiazusae dress rehearsal
July 27	8:00 pm	Saturday	Ecclesiazusae Performance
July 28	8:00 pm	Sunday	Ecclesiazusae Performance
July 29	7:00 pm	Monday	
July 30	7:00 pm	Tuesday	
July 31	8:00 pm	Wednesday	
Aug 1	8:00 pm	Thursday	
Aug 2	8:00 pm	Friday	Ecclesiazusae rehearsal
Aug 3	8:00 pm	Saturday	Ecclesiazusae Performance
Aug 4	8:00 pm	Sunday	Ecclesiazusae Performance

NOTE: Directors may alter the rehearsal schedule, so long as any personnel conflicts are worked out in advance. In cases of conflict, the scheduled rehearsal takes precedence.

Offstage rehearsals are usually in the park, but may be held at other sites. These are usually for small scenes or ones involving few characters.